59G-5.020 Provider Requirements.

(1) All Medicaid providers enrolled in the Medicaid program and billing agents who submit claims to Medicaid on behalf of an enrolled Medicaid provider must comply with the provisions of the Florida Medicaid Provider General Handbook, October 2003, updated January 2004, which is incorporated by reference and available from the fiscal agent.

(2)  The following forms that are included in the Florida Medicaid Provider General Handbook are incorporated by reference:  IRO5 07/2001, State of Florida, Provider Inquiry Form, Florida Medicaid Program; Temporary Emergency Medicaid Identification Form, January 2004; CF-ES 2681, Feb 2003, Notice and Proof of Presumptive Eligibility for Medicaid for Pregnant Women; CF-ES Form 2014, Feb 2003, Authorization for Medicaid/Medikids Eligibility; Unborn Activitation Form, January 2004; CF-ES 2039, Sep 2002, Medical Assistance Referral; CTEC-07, Revised 03/2003, Crossover with TPL Claim and/or Adjustment Form; and ACS Florida Medicaid Claims Order Form, January 2004.  The CF-ES forms are available from the Department of Children and Family Services.  The other forms are available from the Medicaid fiscal agent.
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